PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Board of Education Upper Marlboro, Maryland

3000 Policy No.

BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY

BUSINESS AND NON-INSTRUCTIONAL OPERATIONS

Business

The Board of Education recognizes that resources and resource management comprise the foundational support of the whole school program. To make the support as effective as possible, the Board of Education intends:

- 1. To encourage advance planning through the best possible budget procedures.
- 2. To explore all practical and legal sources of income.
- 3. To guide the expenditure of funds to achieve the greatest educational returns.
- 4. To require maximum efficiency through effective resource allocation utilization and accountability.
- 5. To seek the resources required to provide high-quality education.

The Board of Education will expect the operation and maintenance of school plant and equipment to set high standards of safety; to promote the health of students and staff; to reflect moral and cultural aspirations of the community, at its best; and to support environmentally the efforts of the staff to provide a quality education.

Policy Adopted 8/10/71

Policy Amended 5/12/03

Policy Reviewed-No Revisions Required 11/9/04